503776740 04/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3823386

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name Executi		
LUISA DE COLA					03/18/2015
JESUS MIGUEL FERNANDEZ HERNA			NDEZ		04/02/2015
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	WESTF	AELIS	SCHE WILHELMS-UNIVERSITA		MUENSTER
Street Address:	SCHLO	SCHLOSSPLATZ 2			
City:	MUENS	MUENSTER			
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	D-48149	9			
Property Type		14000	Number		
		Number 14609649			
	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	(, ,	521-2883		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(be sent to	the e	-mail address first; if that is u		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	(be sent to f provided;	the e ; if tha			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(be sent to f provided; 3	the e ; if tha 317-52	-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:) be sent to f provided; ja ja	<i>the e</i> ; <i>if tha</i> 317-52 ackie.	-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 21-3104		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	(be sent to f provided; 3 ja ;	the e ; if tha 317-52 ackie. KENN	- <i>mail address first; if that is u</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 21-3104 pike@roche.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(be sent to f provided; j : : k: g	<i>the e</i> ; <i>if tha</i> 317-52 ackie. (ENN 9115 F	<i>-mail address first; if that is u</i> at is unsuccessful, it will be so 21-3104 pike@roche.com ETH J. WAITE		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(be sent to f provided; ja :: ۴	the e ; if tha 317-52 ackie. (ENN 0115 H NDIAI	<i>-mail address first; if that is u</i> at is unsuccessful, it will be so 21-3104 pike@roche.com ETH J. WAITE HAGUE ROAD		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(be sent to f provided; j; ;: h s: h SUMBER:	the e ; if tha 317-52 ackie. (ENN 9115 H NDIAI	<i>-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 21-3104 pike@roche.com ETH J. WAITE HAGUE ROAD NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	(be sent to f provided; j; ;: h s: h SUMBER:	the e ; if tha 317-52 ackie. (ENN 0115 F NDIAI	<i>-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 21-3104 pike@roche.com ETH J. WAITE HAGUE ROAD NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250 P31127-US-PD		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(be sent to f provided; j; ;: h s: h SUMBER:	the e ; if tha 317-52 ackie. (ENN 9115 H NDIAI	<i>-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 21-3104 pike@roche.com ETH J. WAITE HAGUE ROAD NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250 P31127-US-PD KENNETH J. WAITE		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(be sent to f provided; j; ;: h s: h SUMBER:	the e ; if tha 317-52 ackie. (ENN 9115 H NDIAI	-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be se 21-3104 pike@roche.com ETH J. WAITE HAGUE ROAD NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250 P31127-US-PD KENNETH J. WAITE /Kenneth J. Waite/		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(be sent to f provided; i : : NUMBER:	the e ; if tha 317-52 ackie. (ENN 9115 F NDIAI	-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be se 21-3104 pike@roche.com ETH J. WAITE HAGUE ROAD NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250 P31127-US-PD KENNETH J. WAITE /Kenneth J. Waite/ 04/11/2016		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	(be sent to f provided; i i i NUMBER: i entors-WWI	the e ; if tha 317-52 ackie. (ENN 0115 H NDIAI	-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be se 21-3104 pike@roche.com ETH J. WAITE HAGUE ROAD NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250 P31127-US-PD KENNETH J. WAITE /Kenneth J. Waite/ 04/11/2016		

	ie and Interest in Invention rs; single assignee)	Docket No. P31127-U8-pd
This is an Assignment of the following rig	this, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
🛛 United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention	
Q Foreign rights, title and interest in the	he invention	
United States Patent Application Ser	ial No. <u>14/699.649</u>	
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: January 30	<u>9, 2015</u>
United States Provisional Patent Ap	vilication Serial No	
Q United States Patent No(s).		
Q International (PCT) Patent Applicat	ion Serial No.	
Other (specify)		
Title of the Invention		
NEW	IRIDIUM-BASED COMPLEXES FOR £CI	L.
Inventors (assignors)		
Name	Addre	\$5
Luisa de Cola	Sa Boulevard du President Edwards, F-	
Jesus Miguel Fernandez Hernandez	Calle Poetisa Dionisia Garcia, 3, 4°C, 30	100 Marcia, Spain
	<u>l</u>	
Assignee Name	Addre	N/ 0
Westfaelische Wilhelms-Universitaet	Schlossplatz 2	~>3.d
Muenster	D-48149 Muenster Germany	
	Contraining	

<u>e</u>. 53

PATENT REEL: 038241 FRAME: 0018

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	P31127-US-pd

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at <u>Juinsleer</u> Morel , 2015. (city and state or country if outside USA) this AS day of

Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible.

Winness

Inventor (Signature)

Luisa de Cola Inventor (Printed Name)

PATENT REEL: 038241 FRAME: 0019

is 2 day of APPLIL	DF, I have executed this assignment at MMR-CA (SPA [N) terty and state or country it outside USA; 				
	a Autor				
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Stazen Witness	"Bundor (Signature)			
	C. nelicine	Jesus Miguel Fernander, Hernander,			
	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)			

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 038241 FRAME: 0020

RECORDED: 04/11/2016